RECEIVED FOR FILING

East Haven

DATE 02/29/2024 TIME 09:47 am

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

EAST HAVEN, CONN

Giva Phalter

**Lisa Balter**TOWN CLERK



Town of East Haven, CT
Economic Development Commission
ETV, 230 Main Street, East Haven, CT
Thursday, March 14, 2024, 7:00 PM
Cancellation Notice

The East Haven Economic Development Commission gives notice that the Regular meeting scheduled to be held on Thursday, March 14,2024, 7:00 PM is cancelled.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michelle Benivegna

Director of Administration and Management

Director of Economic Development